// OFFICE OF THE // DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, CHIRANG AT KAJALGAON

NO. DJCH.III-1/8/2024/ /2 7/ /STT

From:

District & Sessions Judge,

Chirang, Kajalgaon.

To

The Registrar (Judicial),

Hon'ble Gauhati High Court,

Guwahati

Dated: Kajalgaon, the 5th June, 2024

Sub

Furnishing of monthly FASTER report for the month of May, 2024.

Ref

No. HC.VI-01/2023/97-130/STT dated Guwahati, the 29th March, 2023.

Sir,

With reference to your a letter cited above, I have the honour to furnish herewith the monthly reports in respect of Hon'ble Supreme Court's Orders received through FASTER system for the month of May, 2024, under district judiciary, Chirang, as per prescribed Annexure- A and B.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary perusal.

Encl: As stated above,

Yours faithfully,

District and Sessions Judge(i/c), Chirang, Kajalgaon MONTH

: May, 2024

DISTRICT : Chirang

Format of Compliance in Bail and Release Orders in respect of Hon'ble Supreme Court's Order received through FASTER

| SI. No. | Supreme Court Case No. | Date of Order of Supreme Court | Date of receipt of Order from FASTER Cell, Supreme Court | Trial Court's Order date (in case release is subject to the satisfaction of Trial Court) | Date of Release of inmate(s) from jail etc. | No. of inmate(s)/Prison er(s) released | Remarks |
|------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--|---|--|---------|
| 01 | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |

Annexure-B

Format of Compliance in respect of Hon'ble Supreme Court's Order received through FASTER system in matters where the petitioner/accused is not confined in jail, detention, etc.

| SI. No. | Supreme Court Case No. | Date of Order of Supreme Court | Date of receipt of Order from FASTER Cell, Supreme Court | Whether the Order of Supreme Court intimated to the concerned authorities | Date of intimation of Order to the concerned authorities | Remarks |
|------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|---------|
| 01 | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |

District & Sessions Judge(i/c), Chirang, Kajalgaon

Page 2 of 2